Illinois law.
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Section 150.565  Procedure for Processing Petition for Review 

Upon receipt of the Petition, the Merit Board will mail two copies of the Petition to the petitioner's respective Deputy Director advising that party of the receipt of the Petition and setting forth the date, time, and place of hearing on the Petition, which shall be not later than 90 days from the date of the request for review and upon not less than 10 days notice.  The Board will notify the petitioner and his/her attorney (if any) by certified mail, of the time and place of the hearing. Within five working days after the Board accepts the Petition for Review, the Director shall deliver to the Board a copy of the Department's investigatory file relating to the Petition for Review.  The investigatory file shall include all material in the Department's file relating to the investigation of this matter brought for review that is subject to discovery.  In the event any part of the investigatory file is not made available, the Department shall state its objection to production and the basis for that objection. The Board shall immediately make the investigatory file available to the officer and/or his or her attorney. The hearing will be conducted in accordance with Subpart F of this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 19727, effective December 15, 2006)
